

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-151

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TRAFFIC REGULATION ORDER APPROVING BUS STOPS ALONG ROUTE 36

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Department of Transportation ("DOT") has inventoried all bus stops along Route 36 in the Borough of Highlands, and has recommended all such bus stops for approval; and

WHEREAS, the DOT has indicated that a Traffic Regulation Order issued by the DOT is necessary to formally establish these locations as bus stops; and

WHEREAS, the DOT has further indicated that a Resolution of Support is necessary to promulgate such a Traffic Regulation Order.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands, that the Borough supports the formal establishment of the following Bus Stops within the Borough of Highlands:

Along Route NJ 36, northbound, on the easterly side at:

A. <u>Miller Street – (near-side) (NJ Transit ID# 24652)</u> Beginning at the southerly curb line of Miller Street and extending 105 feet southerly therefrom.

B. <u>Waterwitch Avenue – (far-side) (NJ Transit ID# 24653)</u> Beginning at the northerly curb line of Waterwitch Avenue and extending 100 feet northerly therefrom.

C. <u>Orchard Avenue – (near- side) (NJ Transit ID# 24654)</u> Beginning at the southerly curb line of Orchard Avenue and extending 105 feet southerly therefrom.

Along Route NJ 36, southbound, on the westerly side at:

A. <u>Miller Street – (near-side) (NJ Transit ID# 24655)</u> Beginning at the northerly curb line of Miller Street and extending 105 feet northerly therefrom.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Borough of Highlands concurs that any approved bus stop locations or traffic regulations in conflict with or inconsistent with the provisions of this Resolution be rescinded upon approval of the Traffic Regulation Order.

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON	Х		Х			
D'ARRIGO			Х			
RYAN			Х			
O'NEIL		Х	Х			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held July 18, 2018. WITNESS my hand this 19th day of July 2018.

Some Sucolus Bonnie Brookes, RMC

Municipal Clerk